subsection (e)(2) of this section shall consist of an amount equal to the greater of:  13 

(i) Five percent (5%) of the total revenues collected annually from chapter 20 of title 44 14 

("cigarette and other tobacco products tax") and chapter 20.2 of title 44 ("little cigar tax"); or 15 

(ii) Three million two hundred thousand dollars ($3,200,000), with an additional five 16 

percent (5%) increase year-over-year to meet the Centers for Disease Control recommended 17 

funding level for tobacco control and prevention in Rhode Island. 18 

(2) The amounts referenced in this subsection shall be directed to the tobacco control 19